#### FOI 0459/2024 Response

#### Request

# 1. How much did your Trust spend in total on education and training in the following financial years?

```
April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend)
April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)
```

# 2. Please advise how much of this total spend was with external providers?

```
April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend)
April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)
```

# 3. Please can you break down the overall spend into the following categories?

## **Apprenticeship training**

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

## Mandatory, statutory and compliance training

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### **Management and Leadership training**

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

## Healthcare support worker training

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

# Nursing

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

## **Allied Healthcare Professionals**

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

## Response

Please see the table below and note that the requested spend breakdown could not be provided.

This is because the requested breakdown is not readily captured within our systems, and will require exhaustive and manual measures to extract this data, exceeding the threshold to complete this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny his aspect of your request.

	21/22	22/23
How much did your Trust spend in total on education and training in the following financial		
years	£ 2,079,482	£ 1,309,262
Please advise how much of this total spend was		
with external providers	As above	As above